43d sts., all of the above work to conform in every 
particular to the requirements of the said contract between the City and Holbrook, 
Cabot & Rollins Corp., and as shown on the accompanying plan, without public 
letting and calling for a total expenditure of not more than two hundred two 
thousand one hundred nine dollars and 72 cents (V02,109.72), said contract to be 
approved as to form by the Corporation Counsel. 

—be and 'the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures 
"two hundred two thousand one hundred nine dollars and 72 cents ($302,10972)," and 
inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures "two hundred seven thousand two 
hundred seventy-three dollars and 20 cents ,($207,273.20)." 

JOHN McCANN., PETER SCHWEICKERT, C. AUGUSTUS POST, PATRICK 
H. SULLIVAN, WM. P. McGARRY, EDWARD W. COX, JAMES J. BROWNE, 
Committee on Public Letting. 

The City of New York, Department of Docks and Ferries, Office of the Com-
missioner, Pier A.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater) 

New York Charter, the County Clerk of Bronx County be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to purchase fireproof roller shelf cases, cabinets and balcony, without 
public letting, to an amount not exceeding one thousand four hundred and ninety-
seven dollars ($1,497).. 

JOHN McCANN, PETER 	 , C. AUGUSUS POST, PAT- 
RICK H. SULLIVAN, WM. P. McGARRY,

SCHWEICKERT  
EDWARD W.

T 
 COX, JAMES J. 

BROWNE, Committee on Public Letting. 
County Clerk's Office, Bronx County, County Court House, New York, October 

3, 1917.

[...]

enter into contract, without public letting, with the Cotter Contracting Company for 
furnishing and laying 2,400 cubic yards of earth upon the floor of the new 8th Coast 
Defense Command Armory, Jerome avenue and Kingsbridge road, Borough of The 
Bronx, at a cost of ninety-five cents per cubic yard or a total of two thousand two 
hundred and eighty dollars ($2,280). 

JOHN McCANN, PETER SCHWEICKERT, C. AUGUSTUS POST, PAT-
RICK H. SULLIVAN, WM. P. McGARRY, EDWARD W. COX, JAMES J. •  
BROWNE, Committee on Public Letting. 

Office of the Secretary, The Armory Board, Room No. 825, Municipal Building, 
New York, October 30, 1917.